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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 
        1     Justin Sawicki                                M             11       6-1       170 
        2     Eli Drangstveit                              LSM        10       6-0       210 
        3     Charles Heideman                       G              10       6-0       225 
        4     Kingston Marx                              SSDM     10       5-10     175 
        5     Ty Endres                                       M             10       5-10     170 
        7     Sawyer Schnaubelt                     M             11       5-7       150 
        8     Cole Kleinsteiber                          SSDM     12       5-10     160 
        9     Caden Olson                                  D              11       5-10     165 
      10     Levi Padley                                    D              10       6-1       150 
      12     Taggart McKelvey                        A              11       5-10     170 
      13     Ethan Evans                                  M             12       5-9       160 
      15     Adrian Millin                                  M             11       5-9       160 
      16     Milo Herbst                                    SSDM     12       6-0       170 
      17     Calvin Behnke                               D              11       6-4       195 
      18     Nathan Hansen                            D              12       6-0       205 
      19     Josh Truscott                                 D              12       5-10     170 
      20     Travis Jenson                                M/A        11       6-0       160 
      21     Braeden Hankwitz                       A              10       5-9       160 
      22     Will Dama                                      M/A           9       5-9       160 
      31     Braylon Davenport                      SSDM     10       5-9       160 
      32     Alex Mikkelson                             A              11       5-10     170 
      33     Luke Hansen                                 SSDM     11       6-1       200 
      35     Bryson Thomas                            D              10       6-0       180 
      37     Joey Anderson                              LSM           9       5-10     155 
      38     Gabe Samuelson                          A              10       6-0       165 
      42     Bode Hermanson                         A              10       5-8       150 
      43     Isaac Schultz                                 G              11       5-9       160 
      51     Brady Behnke                               SSDM       9       6-0       160 
      57     Nathan Vacho                               D              12       5-10     215 
      76     Quinn Gaffaney                            M               9       6-0       160 

 
Head Coach: John Gengler (UW-Madison, 1994) 

Career Record: 92-12 
School Record: 92-12

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Dr. Monica Kelsey-Brown 

 
Principal 

Brian Borowski 
 
Athletic Director 

Nick Conrad 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Josh Holler 
Kaden Kruschek 
Kam Olsen 
Mat Prochaska 

 
Pep Band Director(s) 

Ryan Gill  
Ryan Caloud 

 
School Colors 

Purple & White 
 
School Enrollment 

1352 
 
Captain(s) 

Justin Sawicki 
Taggart McKelvey 
Ethan Evans 
Alex Mikkelson 

 
Managers(s) 

Hannah Jordan  
 Gabriella Underwood 

 
Statistician 

Jon Millin 
 
Athletic Trainer 

Matt Uftring

No.  Name                                    GM        G       A     Pts.   SOG     GB     GW 
   1   Justin Sawicki                       17     40     24       64      74     16       - - 
 15   Adrian Millin                          17     29     28       57      71     29       - - 
 32   Alex Mikkelson                     17     28     23       51      52        8       - - 
 38   Gabe Samuelson                 17     28     20       48      48        9       - - 
 12   Taggart McKelvey               12     24        9       33      45        5       - - 
 13   Ethan Evans                          17     13        9       22      30     33       - - 
 22   Will Dama                                9     13        5       18      25        9       - - 
   5   Ty Endres                              14        7        1          8      10        2       - - 
 20   Travis Jenson                        16        4        2          6         8     17       - - 
   9   Caden Olson                         17        1        1          2         1     24       - - 
 42   Bode Hermanson                   9        0        2          2         3        0       - - 
 76   Quinn Gaffaney                    14        1        1          2         7        4       - - 
   8   Cole Kleinsteiber                    7        1        0          1         2        1       - - 
 21   Braeden Hankwitz                 4        1        0          1         2        1       - - 
   2   Eli Drangstveit                      17        0        0          0         0     34       - - 
   3   Charles Heideman                 1        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
   4   Kingston Marx                      17        0        0          0         2     37       - - 
   7   Sawyer Schnaubelt               5        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 10   Levi Padley                              6        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
 16   Milo Herbst                              4        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
 17   Calvin Behnke                      16        0        0          0         1     33       - - 
 18   Nathan Hansen                    11        0        0          0         0        6       - - 
 19   Josh Truscott                        17        0        0          0         0     28       - - 
 31   Braylon Davenport                5        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
 35   Bryson Thomas                      4        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 37   Joey Anderson                        6        0        0          0         0        4       - - 
 43   Isaac Schultz                         17        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 51   Brady Behnke                       16        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 57   Nathan Vacho                         4        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 33   Luke Hansen                           0        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
Team Totals                                  17   149  100     249   300   283       - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
 43  Isaac Schultz          780    84   8.60   112   196   .571   15   4     0      2 
   3   Charles Heideman  36      1   2.20        2         3   .667      0    0     0      0
Team Totals                    816    85   8.33   114   199   .573   15   4     0      2

Waunakee  WARRIORS
Badger Large Conference

2025 Results 
Regular Season Record: 13-4 

Conference Record: 8-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 17-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
DeForest                                                   W                 21-8 
Sun Prairie East/Sun Prairie West    W                 15-1 
Sauk Prairie Co-op                                 W                 14-4 
Edgewood Co-op                                   W                 10-7 
Kettle Moraine/St. John's  
   Northwestern Academies                 L                    7-9 
Kimberly                                                    W                   9-0 
Oregon Co-op                                          W                 15-2 
Sauk Prairie Co-op                                 W                 17-0 
DeForest                                                   W                 10-3 
Middleton                                                 W                 15-9 
University School of Milwaukee        W                   9-3 
Edgewood Co-op                                   W                   9-6 
Neenah                                                       L                    5-7 
Wayzata (MN)                                          L                    7-8 
Verona/Mount Horeb                            L                  6-10 
Oregon Co-op                                          W                 13-7 
Mukwonago Co-op                                W                   9-1 
La Crosse Central Co-op*                    W                 17-1 
Appleton East Co-op*                           W                   8-5 
Neenah#                                                   W                   8-7 
Edgewood Sacred Heart Co-op#       W                   8-5 
* - Regional   # - Sectional
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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 
        1     Nick Garvey                                   A              11       5-11     180 
        2     Connor Kiesgen                            M               9       5-9       155 
        3     Travis Davidowski                       M             11       5-10     165 
        4     Chalie Wiggins                              M             10       5-9       160 
        5     Carson Pautz                                 SSDM     10       5-10     145 
        6     Jonah Hannon                               M               9       5-8       155 
        8     Mason Huebner                           M             12       5-11     175 
      11     Will Vieth                                        A              10       5-9       145 
      13     Gus Roche                                      M               9       5-9       145 
      16     Karsten Schmitz                           M             11       6-2       205 
      21     Luke Griswold                               D              10       5-9       185 
      22     Jacob Wornson                             D              12       6-0       170 
      23     Nico Yttre                                       D              10       5-11     190 
      24     Eli Schwartz                                  M             12       6-0       185 
      26     Kenny Holmes                              D              12       6-1       210 
      27     Mason Johansen                          D              11       6-1       190 
      28     Milo Shurley                                  D                9       5-9       152 
      29     Mason Till                                      A              12       5-10     165 
      30     Parker Sauer                                 G              11       6-0       160 
      33     Chase Hollman                             D              10       5-10     170 
      38     Tommy Stoll                                  M             12       6-1       190 
      40     Christian Chesney                        D              10       6-0       155 
      42     Trysten Bering                              M             11       5-10     150 
      44     Riley Kazda                                    FOS         11       5-7       155 
      48     Tyler Anderson                             M             10       5-11     155 
      50     Tommy Barker                              G              10       6-0       260 
      51     Logan Chavez                                D              12       5-9       165 
      77     Keegan Pautz                                G              12       5-9       165 
      84     Evan Rock                                      D              11       6-2       195 
      99     Sawyer Vogds                               D                9       6-1       185 

 
Head Coach: Ryan Cynkar (Carthage College, 2012) 

Career Record/Years: 48-10/3 yrs 
School Record/Years: 48-10/3 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Steve Plum 

 
Principal 

Justin Bestor 
 
Athletic Director 

Ryan Tomczyk 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Kellen Asmundson 
Chris Garvey 
Carson Jeske 
Wes Carew 
Josh Novotny 
Tom Reid 

 
School Colors 

Navy & Gold 
 
School Enrollment 

1576 
 
Athletic Trainer 

Nicole Arnold 
 
Sport X (formerly Twitter) 

KM_Athletics

No.  Name                                    GM        G       A     Pts.   SOG     GB     GW 
   1   Nick Garvey                           15     38     27       65      50     36       - - 
 24   Eli Schwartz                          15     38        4       42      59     38       - - 
 11   Will Vieth                               15     19     21       40      33     25       - - 
   8   Mason Huebner                   15     26        7       33      47     16       - - 
   3   Travis Davidowski               15     14     15       29      30     81       - - 
   2   Connor Kiesgen                    14     13        9       22      20     29       - - 
 48   Tyler Anderson                    15        9        7       16      18     27       - - 
 29   Mason Till                              14        5        2          7         9        7       - - 
   4   Chalie Wiggins                      14        4        2          6      13     20       - - 
 13   Gus Roche                             13        5        1          6      10        8       - - 
 51   Logan Chavez                       15        5        0          5      10     76       - - 
 38   Tommy Stoll                            2        4        0          4         5        1       - - 
 44   Riley Kazda                           14        2        2          4         3        7       - - 
   5   Carson Pautz                        12        0        1          1         1     16       - - 
 23   Nico Yttre                              13        0        1          1         0        8       - - 
 42   Trysten Bering                        7        1        0          1         1        2       - - 
   6   Jonah Hannon                         6        0        0          0         0        5       - - 
 16   Karsten Schmitz                  14        0        0          0         0     21       - - 
 21   Luke Griswold                       13        0        0          0         0     10       - - 
 22   Jacob Wornson                     14        0        0          0         0        6       - - 
 26   Kenny Holmes                      15        0        0          0         0     14       - - 
 27   Mason Johansen                  15        0        0          0         0     16       - - 
 28   Milo Shurley                          14        0        0          0         0     11       - - 
 33   Chase Hollman                     13        0        0          0         0        7       - - 
 40   Christian Chesney               13        0        0          0         0        4       - - 
 84   Evan Rock                              14        0        0          0         0        6       - - 
 99   Sawyer Vogds                      12        0        0          0         0        3       - - 
Team Totals                                  15   145     72     217   259   464       - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
 30  Parker Sauer             48    1919.00      26      45   .578      1    0     0      0 
 77  Keegan Pautz         408    66   7.76   101   167   .605   11   2     0      0 
 50  Tommy Barker         24      0   0.00        3         31.000      0    0     0      0 
Team Totals                    480    8514.17   130   215   .612   12   2     0      0

Kettle Moraine/St. John’s Northwestern Ac.  LASERS
Classic Eight Conference

2025 Results 
Regular Season Record: 13-1 

Conference Record: 6-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 17-1 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Hudson                                                      W                   8-6 

Mukwonago Co-op                                W                   7-6 

Waunakee                                                W                   9-7 

Muskego                                                   W                 18-4 

Wausau West Co-op                             W                 17-6 

Oconomowoc/Pewaukee                    W                 18-1 

Middleton                                                  L                  8-11 

Arrowhead                                               W                 17-7 

Oregon Co-op                                          W                 10-2 

Catholic Memorial                                  W                 14-4 

Homestead                                              W                 12-5 

Marquette                                                W                 12-9 

Waukesha West Co-op                         W                 18-4 

Franklin                                                     W                 14-8 

Muskego*                                                 W                 26-3 

Waukesha West Co-op*                       W                 18-3 

Homestead#                                            W                 20-7 

Mukwonago Co-op#                             W                   9-8 

* - Regional   # - Sectional


